

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 1782-020-999

TO THE HONORAB.

Please reco

04-25-2001

DEMARKS



101685593

f. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: CANWELL ENVIRO-INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Address: Suite 1170, 800 - 6th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta CANADA T2P 3G3

Country (if other than USA): CANADA

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):

Clive W. Titley Peter H. Wieninger

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
- Assignment

- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement
- □ Change of Name

□ Other

Execution Date: February 7, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- A. Patent Application No.(s) _09/776,595 filed February 1, 2001
- B. Patent No.(s)
- Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
- 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Francis E. Morris Name of Person Signing 24,615

Reg. No.

April 17, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

/26/2001 GTDN11

00000200 161150

09776595

)1 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

CA1 - 271330.1

REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

WE, CLIVE W. TITLEY and PETER H. WIENINGER, whose full post office addresses are 40 Point McKay Crescent N.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T3B 5B4 and 20 Hawkmount Heights N.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T3G 3S4, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CANWELL ENVIRO-INDUSTRIES LTD., whose full post office address is Suite 1170, 800 - 6th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T2P 3G3, all our right, title and interest in Canada in and to our invention relating to "Method and Composition for Removing Sulfides from Hydrocarbon Streams" as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to Canada, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta this day of February 2001.

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

Clive W. Titley

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta this 7⁶ day of February 2001.

gnature of Witness Peter H. V

PATENT REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0230